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17th January, 2023 

BSE Limited 

Corporate Relationship Department, 
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, 
Rotunda Building, P.J Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 

Ref: Scrip ID - MAHACORP Scrip Code 505523 
Sub: Adoption of Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine months 

ended 31st December 2022 

Dear Sir, 

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit Standalone Unaudited Financial 
Results alongwith the Limited Review Report for the Third Quarter and Nine Months 
ended 31st December 2022. 

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 

FOR MAHARASHTRA CORPORATION LIMITED 

ORAPOR 
MUMBAI Tilokchand Kothari 

Director 

DIN: 00413627 

Encl: A/a 

www.visagar.cOm part of the VISAGAR group 

SHTR 



MAHARASHTRA CORPORATION LIMITED (mcl Reped Of 907/008 Des Plaza Rad Andher fW Mumb 000 Ie 

VISAGAR GROUP 

(In ars) 
YEAR ENDED 

31.12 2022 31.122021 31.03.2022 

Sr. PARTICULARS QUARTERENDED 9MONTHS ENDED No. 
31.12.2022 30.09.2022 31.12.2021 

UN-AUDITED UN-AUDITED AUDITED 1 Income 
a)Revenue from Operations 

b) Other Income 

Total Inconme (a+b) 
2 Expenses 
a)_Cost of Materials Consumed 

b)Purchase of stock -in-trade_ 

50.00 

913 
50.00 50.00 0.13 

Changes in inventories of finished goods, work 
C) 

in-progress and stock-in-trade. 

d Employees benefits expenses 
e) Finance Costs 

1Depreciation and amortisation expenses 
8) Other Expenses 

Total Expenditure (a+b+c+dte+f+g) 
3Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and 

tax (1-2) 

4 Exceptional items 
5 Profit Loss) before tax (3-4) 
6 Tax expenses-Current tax 

0.45 0.80 2.70 360 
G.092 

119 
0.07| 
4.06 

0.09 0.16 
3.99 0.20 18.53 S.6 

9.26 4.58 4.88 2.90 22.04| 66.95 
45.42 (4.88) (2.90) 27.96 (9.26) (65.92) 

45.42| (4.88)| (2.90) 27.96 (9.26) 65.92) 

Defered tax 

Total tax 
Net profit/ Loss) for the period (5-6) 
Other Comprehensive Income 
Total Other Comprehensive Income 

10 Face value 
11 Paid-up equity share capital (Rs.Lacs) 

45.42 4.88) (2.90) 27.96 (9.26) (65.92) 

1.00 1.0 
2,593.89 2,593.89 

1. 
1,353.33 2,593.89| 

L.00 
1,353.33 1,353.33 

1.0 

12 Earnings Per Share (for continuing 

operations) 
a) Basic (Not Annualised)_ 
b) Diluted 

0.01 
0.01 

(0.00) 
(0.00)| 

(0.00) 
(0.00) 

0.00 
0.00 

(0.01) 
(0.01)_ 

(0.05) 
(0.05) 

Note: 
The above Un-audited results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held on January 

1 17,2023 

2 The Company operates in single segment. Hence no segment wise figures are published. 

3 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have caried out limited review of Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter & Nine months ended 

December 31, 2022 
4 The above Unaudited Financial Results will be available on the website of the Company - www.mahacorp.in and BSE - www.bseindia.com 

Figures pertaining to previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever found necessary to conform to current period's/ year's 

presentation. 
During the year company has issued 49,62,2,210 equity shares of Re. 1/- each, partdiy patd-up at Re. 0.25/ each issued on rights basis amounting t 

6 12.41 lakh 

For Maharashtra Corporation Limited 

MUMBA Tilokehamd Kothari 
Director 

DIN: 00413627| 

Place: Mumbai 

Date: 17.01.2023 

www.visagar.com part of the VISAGAR group 
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